The current population of staff in the 

Hospital stood at 4,050, out of which 1,005 are Medical Doctors, 1,150 are Nurses/Midwives, 880 are 

Pharmacists, and 1,015 are other Paramedical/Administrative Staff. The sample of the research was arrived at 

using Yamani (1968) Formula, with one hundred and five (105) respondents. Data was analyzed using both 

descriptive and inferential statistics. The results showed that, administration was pivotal for the smooth 

operations of health institutions. The study also identified some of the administrative bottlenecks in health